
Purchasing Department, 1600 Hampton Street, Suite 606, Columbia, SC   29208 

 

 
Posting Date: November 12, 2015 

 

INTENT TO AWARD 

 
This is a notice of intent to award a contract and becomes the official statement of award effective 8:00 A.M., November 

24, 2015, unless otherwise suspended or canceled.  Vendors are encouraged not to begin work on the contract or incur any 

costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract.  The University of South Carolina assumes no 

liability for any expenses incurred by vendors prior to the effective date of the contract. 

 

Bidder’s right to protest as listed in section 11-35-4210 in the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code applies to 

this award.  Protest to be filed with: 

     Mike Spicer 

Chief Procurement Officer 

                                                                     1201 Main Street, Suite 600 

                                                                     Columbia, SC  29201   P 
 
Solicitation Number:      USC-BVB-2881-LW 

   

Issue Date:       October 16, 2015 

 

Opening Date:     November 2, 2015 

 

Description: Roll-Off Waste Management Services for the University 

of South Carolina 

 

Awarded to:    Waste Management of Carolinas, Inc. 

  1047 Highway Church Rd. 

      Elgin, SC  29045 

 

Initial Contract Term:                    November 30, 2015 through November 29, 2016 

 

Maximum Contract Term:             November 30, 2015 through November 29, 2020 

 

Estimated Potential Value of Contract:    $1,068,552.00 ($213,700/year) 

 
 

SERVICE 
 

Hauling Fees # of Pickups Unit Price Extended Price 

MSW/YW/C&D 900 $210.50 $189,450.00 

Recycling 250 $97.00 $24,250.00 

    

Cost of 1 Year Performance Bond --------------------- $------------- $--------------- 

    

Annual Total   $213,700.00 

    



Purchasing Department, 1600 Hampton Street, Suite 606, Columbia, SC   29208 

 

Tonnage Annual estimate 

(Tons) 

Per Ton Price Extended Price 

MSW 900 $27.92 $25,128.00 

YW 400 $21.56 $8,624.00 

C&D 300 $21.56 $6,468.00 

 

 

 

Container Rental Fees 

Fee includes delivery/removal and rental of container.  If rental costs for two or more weeks exceed the 

monthly rental for the same size container, whichever rental fee is lower will be the billed cost.  The 

University owns its containers, however rental is an option the University can exercise if needed. 
 

Container Size Monthly Rental Fee Weekly Rental Fee Daily Rental Fee 

    

20 yd open top $25.00 $6.5 $0.83 

    

30 yd open top $30.00 $7.50 $1.00 

    

40 yd open top $35.00 $8.75 $1.66 

 

Optional Hourly Service Rate for Special Events - $115.00 / per hour  

 

 

 
_________________________ 

Lana Widener 

Procurement Manager 


